Form 3160-5 (June 2015)

## **UNITED STATES** DEPARTMENT OF THE INTERIOR

FORM APPROVED OMB NO. 1004-0137 Expires: January 31, 2018 OCD - REC'D 12/04/2020

5.	Lease Serial No.
	NIMNIM25533

SUNDRY Do not use this abandoned west  SUBMIT IN  1. Type of Well Oil Well Gas Well Oth  2. Name of Operator XTO PERMIAN OPERATING  3a. Address	<ol> <li>Lease Serial No. NMNM25533</li> <li>If Indian, Allottee or Tribe Name</li> <li>If Unit or CA/Agreement, Name and/or No. 891000303X</li> <li>Well Name and No. POKER LAKE UNIT 18 TWR 157H</li> <li>API Well No. 30-015-46605-00-X1</li> <li>Field and Pool or Exploratory Area</li> </ol>							
6401 HOLIDAY HILL ROAD E MIDLAND, TX 79707  4. Location of Well (Footage, Sec., T Sec 19 T24S R31E NENE 105 32.209778 N Lat, 103.811035	., R., M., or Survey Description	Ph: 432-21	B-3754		11. County or Parish, S	PURPLE SAGE-ŴOLFĆAMP (GAS)  11. County or Parish, State  EDDY COUNTY, NM		
12. CHECK THE APPROPRIATE BOX(ES) TO INDICATE NATURE OF NOTICE, REPORT, OR OTHER DATA								
TYPE OF SUBMISSION	TYPE OF SUBMISSION TYPE OF A							
Notice of Intent								
14. I hereby certify that the foregoing is true and correct.  Electronic Submission #535545 verified by the BLM Well Information System  For XTO PERMIAN OPERATING LLC, sent to the Carlsbad  Committed to AFMSS for processing by PRISCILLA PEREZ on 10/30/2020 (21PP0372SE)  Name(Printed/Typed) CHERYL ROWELL Title REGULATORY COORDINATOR								
Signature (Electronic S	Date 10/27/2020							
ted for record – NMOCD gc 12/09/2020 THIS SPACE FOR FEDERAL OR STATE OFFICE USE								
Approved By ACCEPT  Conditions of approval, if any, are attache certify that the applicant holds legal or equivalent would entitle the applicant to conductive to conduct the applicant to conductive	uitable title to those rights in the	JONATHO Title PETROLE		D EER	Date 11/23/2020			

Title 18 U.S.C. Section 1001 and Title 43 U.S.C. Section 1212, make it a crime for any person knowingly and willfully to make to any department or agency of the United States any false, fictitious or fraudulent statements or representations as to any matter within its jurisdiction.

## Revisions to Operator-Submitted EC Data for Sundry Notice #535545

**Operator Submitted BLM Revised (AFMSS)** 

DRG SR DRG Sundry Type: SR

Lease: NMNM25533 NMNM25533

Agreement: 891000303X (NMNM71016X)

XTO PERMIAN OPERATING LLC 6401 HOLIDAY HILL ROAD BLDG 5 MIDLAND, TX 79707 Ph: 432.683 2277 Operator: XTO PERMIAN OPERATING, LLC

6401 HOLIDAY HILL, BLDG 5 MIDLAND, TX 79707 Ph: 432-218-3754

**CHERYL ROWELL CHERYL ROWELL** Admin Contact:

REGULATORY COORDINATOR REGULATORY COORDINATOR E-Mail: Cheryl\_rowell@xtoenergy.com Cell: 713-542-0648 E-Mail: Cheryl\_rowell@xtoenergy.com

Ph: 432-218-3754 Ph: 432-218-3754

Tech Contact:

CHERYL ROWELL REGULATORY COORDINATOR CHERYL ROWELL REGULATORY COORDINATOR E-Mail: Cheryl\_rowell@xtoenergy.com Cell: 713-542-0648 E-Mail: Cheryl\_rowell@xtoenergy.com

Ph: 432-218-3754 Ph: 432-218-3754

Location: State: NM

NM EDDY County: **EDDY** 

Field/Pool: PURPLE SAGE; WOLFCAMP PURPLE SAGE-WOLFCAMP (GAS)

POKER LAKE UNIT 18 TWR 157H POKER LAKE UNIT 18 TWR 157H Well/Facility:

Sec 19 T24S R31E Mer NMP NENE 105FNL 816FEL Sec 19 T24S R31E NENE 105FNL 816FEL 32.209778 N Lat, 103.811035 W Lon 32.209778 N Lat, 103.811035 W Lon